



Project Name: **NPPWD Wellhouse 7**

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

City Project No.:

Stantec Project No.: 173420131

Bid Opening: Monday, February 26, 2024 at 10:00 AM CDT

Owner: **North Park Public Water District, Illinois**

Tonya Wells, P.E.

License No. 062.061449

**Bidder No. 1**

BID TABULATION				Scandrol Construction Company	
Item Num	Item	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total
<b>PART 1 - WELL 7 PILOT HOLE 7 BID:</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION (PILOT HOLE)	LS	1	\$37,057.00	\$37,057.00
2	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRAN	LS	1	\$5,762.00	\$5,762.00
3	FURNISH, INSTALL, AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY CONSTF	LF	700	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL PERMANENT 16' WIDE SWING GA	LS	1	\$7,506.00	\$7,506.00
5	DRILL 6" PILOT HOLE	LF	250	\$143.64	\$35,910.00
6	GRADATION ANALYSIS OF PILOT HOLE	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00
7	INSTALL TEMPORARY PUMP TO COLLECT WATER QUALIT	LS	1	\$13,180.00	\$13,180.00
8	FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE TEMPORARY 10' CASING AT	LS	1	\$821.00	\$821.00
<b>TOTAL PART 1 BID</b>					\$107,346.00
<b>PART 2 - WELL 7 PRODUCTION WELL BID:</b>					
9	MOBILIZATION (PRODUCTION WELL)	LS	1	\$183,199.00	\$183,199.00
10	DRILL OPEN HOLE FOR 24" STEEL CASING	LF	100	\$778.68	\$77,868.00
11	PLACE 24" STEEL CASING (INCLUDING 5' STICKUP)	LF	105	\$492.48	\$51,710.40
12	GROUT ANNULAR SPACE WITH NEAT CEMENT	CY	8	\$1,069.20	\$8,553.60
13	DRILL 24" OPEN HOLE	LF	150	\$745.20	\$111,780.00
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL 18" SCREEN WITH LEADER AND P,	LF	150	\$726.84	\$109,026.00
15	FURNISH AND PLACE GRAVEL PACK	CF	220	\$63.72	\$14,018.40
16	FURNISH, INSTALL, AND REMOVE DEVELOPMENT EQUIPI	LS	1	\$71,885.00	\$71,885.00
17	DEVELOPMENT	HR	120	\$766.80	\$92,016.00
18	FURNISH, INSTALL, AND REMOVE TEST PUMP	LS	1	\$262,202.00	\$262,202.00
19	FURNISH, INSTALL, AND REMOVE DISCHARGE PIPING	LF	500	\$324.00	\$162,000.00
20	TEST PUMPING	HR	120	\$1,344.60	\$161,352.00
21	WATER QUALITY TESTING	EA	1	\$9,126.00	\$9,126.00
22	TELEWISE WELL	LS	1	\$3,024.00	\$3,024.00
23	SITE CLEANUP AND RESTORATION	LS	1	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00
<b>TOTAL PART 2 BID</b>					\$1,325,320.40
<b>PART 3 - WELLHOUSE 7 SITE WORK BID:</b>					
24	MOBILIZATION (WELLHOUSE & SITE WORK)	LS	1	\$3,564.00	\$3,564.00
25	CLEAR AND GRUB	LS	1	\$5,346.00	\$5,346.00
26	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	100	\$29.70	\$2,970.00
27	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	10	\$4.80	\$48.00
28	REMOVE BACKSTOP FENCE	LF	110	\$27.00	\$2,970.00
29	COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CY	550	\$32.23	\$17,726.50
30	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CV)	CY	540	\$49.76	\$26,870.40

**Bidder No. 1**

<b>BID TABULATION</b>				<b>Scandroli Construction Company</b>	
<b>Item Num</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total</b>
31	AGGREGATE SURFACING, TYPE B	CY	550	\$45.14	\$24,827.00
32	4.5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	90	\$88.20	\$7,938.00
33	72' HIGH TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE	LS	1	\$6,998.00	\$6,998.00
34	PERMANENT 16' WIDE X 72" HIGH GATE	EA	1	\$7,506.00	\$7,506.00
35	48" CLEAN WATER DRAIN MH AND DRAINAGE ROCK	LS	1	\$10,271.00	\$10,271.00
36	4" PVC SCH 40 CLEAN WATER DRAIN PIPE	LF	60	\$54.90	\$3,294.00
37	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	LF	30	\$99.11	\$2,973.30
38	16" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 51	LF	15	\$368.86	\$5,532.90
39	20" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 51	LF	610	\$258.06	\$157,416.60
40	24" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 51	LF	540	\$314.78	\$169,981.20
41	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	3	\$2,410.20	\$7,230.60
42	20" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	EA	5	\$15,373.37	\$76,866.85
43	24" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	EA	2	\$22,423.00	\$44,846.00
44	HYDRANT	EA	3	\$10,733.00	\$32,199.00
45	FITTINGS	LB	6900	\$19.46	\$134,274.00
46	1" DIRECT TAP CORPORATION STOP	EA	1	\$2,227.00	\$2,227.00
47	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	EA	1	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00
48	1" HDPE WATER SERVICE PIPE	LF	135	\$52.85	\$7,134.75
49	1" PITOT CORPORATION, DIRECT TAP	EA	1	\$817.00	\$817.00
50	72" PITOT MANHOLE	EA	1	\$10,456.00	\$10,456.00
51	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	1	\$11,907.00	\$11,907.00
52	SEED, FERTILIZE, AND HYDROMULCH	SY	14502	\$1.13	\$16,387.26
53	SEED, FERTILIZE, AND BLANKET	SY	1970	\$2.97	\$5,850.90
54	SILT FENCE (MACHINE SLICED)	LF	970	\$3.78	\$3,666.60
55	FILTER LOGS	LF	60	\$21.60	\$1,296.00
56	TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$5,108.00	\$5,108.00
<b>TOTAL PART 3 BID</b>					<b>\$817,629.86</b>
<b>PART 4 - WELLHOUSE 7 BID:</b>					
57	WELLHOUSE FACILITY, EQUIPMENT, AND CONTROLS	LS	1	\$2,275,228.74	\$2,275,228.74
<b>TOTAL PART 4 BID</b>					<b>\$2,275,228.74</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (PARTS 1-4)</b>					<b>\$4,525,525.00</b>
Contractor Name and Address:				Scandroli Construction Co. 1321 Capital Drive Rockford, IL 61109	
Phone:				(815) 962-4037	
Email:				<a href="mailto:joe.scandroli@scandroli.com">joe.scandroli@scandroli.com</a>	
Signed By:				Joe Scandroli	
Title:				President	
Bid Security:				Bid Bond	
Addenda Acknowledged:				1, 2, 3	